Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	19/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	,
G. L. a. L. J. F	SINCE GENERAL PROCESSION OF TRACEMENT OF THE	
8112-11/	0620006	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1	3632926ments or the new address(es) below.	•
1. Name of conveying party(ies) U.S. PTO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
13/136854	- ;	
Terrance J. White 08/12/2011	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗙	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 30015 N. Valley Glen Street	
Execution Date(s)August 11, 2011	_	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Castaic	•
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 91384	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91384	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		6000
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No	÷
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	ලා
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	100
Name: Mark F. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	Bulmahasa
Internal Address:	7. Foral (60 (5) (5) (1) (2) ((1) (2) (5) (1) (4) (6)	(E)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Stroot Address: one Objective	X Enclosed	caiv
Street Address: 905 Ohio Pike	None required (government interest not affecting title)	919
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information	Aid not receive
		: @
The state of the s		0
Phone Number: <u>\$13-379-5846</u>	Deposit Account Number	(C)
Fax Number: <u>513-752-5350</u>	Authorized Useg Name: 1 partitions appeared 131368 4	7
Email Address: marks@sbtechnologylaw.com		40 (B
9. Signature: Man 7 mith	Aug. 11, 2011	J *:
Signature	Date	
Mark F. Smith Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 027055 FRAME: 0090

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, I,

Terrance J.	White of 300	015 N. Valley Glen	Street, Castaic	California	91384 U.S.A
Name	. •	Address	City	State	Zip

have invented certain new and useful inventions in MATTRESS CARRIER, described in a patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith and identified as <u>EZH-001PAT</u>. The undersigned, being an owner of all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey his entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, E.Z. Hauler LLC, a California limited liability company and having a place of business at 30015 N. Valley Glen Street, Castaic, California 91384 (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country, and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignce or its successors and assigns. The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain

and enforce proper patent protection				
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the und signature. L.S.) Terrance J. White to said invention or eventions, as do	gove an about poor	Date: Signal of the second application, in	/ - // dag argid, also uses	diment theres
State of California Any exes	ation) include and to	any application fil	ed in 25, liverin	CALL C
United States of America) SS			
onited States of Affierica	. 1			
Before me personally appeared Te person who signed the foregoing a		i i dina manghisa si n	nown to me to be	the
			Los	
inoceedings, whenever requested, to dy commission expires ontes 2214	Will parks Odin	ance or ot NOTARY IT P led to make exist of the relits successors or	he foregoiny provi	sions effect i
		Section .		



State of Californiัย์

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	Z TXOZU (O (V.EEDO GIVEDI)
County of Los Aubelias	
On 6-12-2011 before me, of fore personally appeared Tennance	Lanton Wother Public (Here Insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory en the within instrument and acknowledged to me	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/see subscribed to that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized (s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon he/alf or
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Store of Jahrony and Signature Notery Public	J. HORTON Commission # 1804513 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2012
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT A DIVINITY OF DESCRIPTION OF AMERICAL AND A DIVINITY OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT TO PROVE	OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain workings exactly a appears above in the natury section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and ottached to that document. This only exception in if document is to he received advantal of California. In such instances, only alternative identifications with a document with a section and a section of the section of the section of a motory to the section of the section. It is the section of the authorized capacity of the signer). Florase cheek the
(Title or description of strucked document continual) Number of Pages Document Date 8-1/-// (Additional information)	document carefully for proper natural wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for seknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the sum e date the seknowledgment is completed. The notary public inset print his or her come as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comms and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	notarization. Indicate the correct diagular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. be/she/they). in /ep) incircting the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary scal impression must be clear and photographically reproductible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If scal impression amudges, re-scal if a sufficient mea permit a otherwise complete a different netanowledgment form. Signature of the noury public must match the aignature on file with the office of the county clork. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this schowledgment is not mismed or estached to a different document. Indicate the or type of stanched document, number of pages and due. Indicate the impactly chimned by the signer, if the claimed especity is a corporate officer, indicate the life (i.e. CD), CFO, Secretary): Securely stack this document to the signed document.
2008 Version CAPA 12.10.07 800-873-2865 120 Notary Classes com	action resignation view and the principle of the principl

PATENT

in Methoder in the I to rejection of document recording

California & a certifying the authorities take the of the second

RECORDED: 08/42/2011